



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	77014007
Name	White Chocolate Collection
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, invert sugar syrup, ALMONDS (NUTS), sweetened condensed MILK (MILK , sugar), glucose syrup, butter (MILK), butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) (MILK), natural flavouring), butter oil (MILK), cocoa mass, water, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Irish Atlantic Sea Salt, cocoa nibs, glycerol, coffee powder, natural flavourings, raspberry granules, citric acid, preservative: sorbic acid, cocoa powder, salt, emulsifier: lecithin. (White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	215g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry, and odourless place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Butlers Chocolates Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co Dublin D17 A076
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes